

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6495/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2004 in LPA No. 547/2003 & SCA  
No. 8053/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAVJI C LAKUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Morarka, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the Court  
reserved its judgment.

(Sukhwinder Kaur)  
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

Books cited :

1993 (Supplementary 1) SCC 11

1993 (IV) SCC 727