

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2385 of 2008 @ SLP(C) No. 6495 of 2005

Mavji C. Lakum .. Appellant(s)  
Central Bank of India .. Respondent(s)  
Versus

DATE : 02/04/2008 This matter was called on for pronouncement of  
judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

---

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar pronounced the judgment of  
the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and his Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed with costs of Rs.30,000/- against the  
Respondent - Bank, in terms of the signed judgment which is placed on  
the file.

[ S. Thapar ]  
PS to Registrar

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]  
Court Master

[ Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]